PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5126605

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| JUN SU KIM | 08/10/2018 |
| DONG HOON OH | 08/10/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HANON SYSTEMS | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 95, SINILSEO-RO, DAEDEOK-GU | |
| City: | DAEJEON | |
| State/Country: | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF | |
| Postal Code: | 34325 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 16066908 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-318-3000

Email:nyipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.comCorrespondent Name:NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT LLPAddress Line 1:1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICASAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLUS.P0031US/1001032424 | |
|---|------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: HANNAH E. WIMBERLEY | |
| SIGNATURE: /Hannah E. Wimberley/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/06/2018 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=PLUS.P0031US - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505079848 REEL: 046798 FRAME: 0097

Attorney Docket No.: PLUS.P0031US

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Hanon Systems, 95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon, REPUBLIC OF KOREA 34325 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

| INDUCTION HEATER A | ND METHOD FOR CONTI | ROLLING OVERH | EATING OF INDUCTION HEATER |
|--|--|---|--|
| as set forth in his United State | s Patent Application | | |
| executed concu | rrently herewith | | |
| executed on | | | |
| x Serial No. | 16/066,908 | filed | June 28, 2018 |
| and all Letters Patent of the U and all reissues or extensions in any country or countries fore reissues thereof and all rights Letters Patent of the United St by said ASSIGNEE, its succes all such Letters Patent may be this Assignment not been mad Each of the undersig any and all such Letters Paten Each of the undersig the interests herein sold and a conflict herewith; Each of the undersig successors, legal representa representatives or assigns all execute and deliver any pape acts deemed necessary or des said invention, to said applithereof and to any and all Le or assigns or to assist said enforcing Letters Patent for se Each of the undersig further identification which r Office for recordation of this | Jnited States which may issue thereof and all applications for reign to the United States, and an of priority in any such countrates which are created by any ssors, legal representatives and a granted as fully and entirely le; and hereby authorizes and refer to said ASSIGNEE, its such assigned and that he has not compared further covenants and actives or assigns he will information known to him rears, make all rightful oaths, the inable by said ASSIGNEE, its ication including divisions, atters Patent which may be granted and the successors, aid invention; and hereby grants to all pracmay be necessary or desirable Assignment. | e on any such applice the continuation of the | or continuations thereof and in and to any cation or for said invention, including any the may hereafter be filed for said invention which may be granted for said invention in ations, additions, extensions, renewals and upon the filing of the said application for ational convention; to be held and enjoyed and of the term or terms for which any and held and enjoyed by the undersigned had accordance herewith; and unencumbered right to sell and assign of execute any document or instrument in the upon request of said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legation or patent application and that he will proceedings and perform all other lawfur expresentatives or assigns to perfect title to ues, extensions, additions and renewal ereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors es or assigns in obtaining, reissuing on the power to insert in this Assignment and erules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark |
| Names and Signatures of Inve | ntors: | | |
| 23元十 | 2018.8.10 | | 2018.8.10 |
| Jun Su KIM | Date | Dong Hoon OH | Date |
| | | | |